
 

       
 

 
 

 

Claverley CE Primary school  

We ‘encourage one another and build each other up’ (1 Thessalonians 5:11) so that we are each 

empowered to make the most of the lives we have been gifted by God (to live out 

our BEST lives).   
We: 

Believe that we can change things for the better (Hope)  

rEspect our environment and each other (Dignity) 

Support our friends and community (Community) 

Take every opportunity to learn (Wisdom)  

 

Our value for this half-term is: Respect 

 
                                                                                                                                                                7.06.24 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

We are now in the last half-term of another academic year and it is always a busy one. As always, 

weekly news will appear in the parents’ area of the website and also saved under newsletters so do 

keep an eye on it! The posts don’t always get emailed out so do check for any updates. 

Here is a list of some of the main events coming up over the next few weeks. There are also some 

sporting events coming up and teams will be informed. 

 

Monday 10th June Green and Yellow visit to the Gurdwara. 

Head coverings/scarf to be brought in for girls. Boys will be 

provided with a head covering.  

Tuesday 11th June Multiplication Tables Check for Year 4 

Wednesday 12th June Phonics Screening Check – Year 1 

Mr Smith from OWS visiting to meet Year 6. 

Friday 14th June Fathers’ Day shop 

Monday 17th June  Bikeability – Year 6 (bikes can be left in school overnight) 

Tuesday 18th June Bikeability – Year 6 

Blue class swimming 

Wednesday 19th June Year 5 workshop at OWS 



 

       
 

 
 

 

Thursday 20th June Crucial Crew – Year 6 

Friday 21st June Sports Day – this takes place in the afternoon 

Last day for Mrs Edwards 

Monday 24th June Green class visit to the Sea Life Centre 

Friday 28th June Own clothes day/ bring a filled jar for the summer fair. 

Monday 1st July Year 6 transition day at new secondary schools. 

5:30pm – New reception parents’ meeting 

Tuesday 2nd July Year 6 transition day at new secondary schools. 

Swimming – Year 5 

Wednesday 3rd July New reception visiting am 

Thursday 4th July Pioneer Centre visit – year 6 (funded by PTA) 

Monday 8th July School reports out to parents 

Tuesday 9th July Oakengates Athletics for the selected team 

Wednesday 10th July Open evening 3:30- 4:30 for parents wishing to discuss 

reports. Parents of children with SEND will be invited for an 

end of year review.  

Friday 12th July Summer Fair after school 

Wednesday 17th July  Blue class production – 1:30pm and 6;30pm. 

Friday 19th July Break up for summer (staff and children) 

9:30am – Leavers’ service at the church. All welcome to join 

us. 

 

Kind regards 

Jo Derrer 

(Headteacher) 

                                                      


